
 

 

 
 

Project Director and Local Evaluator List 
 

 
ALASKA 
 

Ronalda Cadiente 
Project Director 
Juneau School District 
10014 Crazy Horse Drive 
Juneau, AK 99801 
Phone: (907) 523-1736 
Fax: (907) 523-1749 
Email: ronalda_cadiente@jsd.k12.ak.us 
 
Jennifer McCarthy 
Project Director 
Ketchikan Gateway Borough School District 
333 Schoenbar Road 
Ketchikan, AK 99901 
Phone: (907) 247-2128 
Fax: (907) 247-3823 
Email: mccarthy@kgbsd.org 
 
 
CALIFORNIA 
 

Mary Ellen Bergh 
Evaluator 
Creative School Resources and Research 
520 Cottonwood Street, Suite 5 
Woodland, CA 95695 
Phone: (530) 669-3600 
Fax: (530) 669-3633 
Email: maryellen@grantgoddess.com 
 
Michelle Buessing 
Project Director 
Orange County Department of Education 
1220 Village Way, Suite B 
Santa Ana, CA 92705 
Phone: (714) 953-6513 
Fax: (714) 953-9611 
Email: mbuessing@access.k12.ca.us 

Melissa Cadena 
Coordinator 
Soledad Unified School District 
1261 Metz Road 
Soledad, CA 93960 
Phone: (831) 678-1581 
Fax: (831) 678-3646 
Email: mcadena@monterey.k12.ca.us 
 
Jenee Cannon 
Project Director 
San Diego County Office of Education 
5404 Napa Street 
San Diego, CA 92110 
Phone: (619) 718-6661 
Fax: (619) 299-0261 
Email: chlopez@sdcoe.net 
 
Wendy Dallin 
Project Director 
Anaheim City School District 
1001 South East Street 
Anaheim, CA 92805 
Phone: (714) 517-7107 
Fax: (714) 956-1990 
Email: wdallin@acsd.k12.ca.us 
 
Dianne Eash 
Project Director 
Lamont School District 
7501 Burgundy Avenue 
Lamont, CA 93241 
Phone: (661) 845-5170 
Fax: (661) 845-5174 
Email: deash@aol.com 
 
Dr. Vivian Gayles 
Project Director 
Bakersfield City School District 
815 Potomac Avenue, Room 46 
Bakersfield, CA 93307 
Phone: (661) 631-4938 
Fax: (661) 631-5428 
Email: gaylesv@bcsd.com 
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Linda Gutierrez 
Project Director 
Woodland Joint Unified School District 
630 Cottonwood Street 
Woodland, CA 95695 
Phone: (530) 662-0201, Ext. 4008 
Email: lgutierrez@wjusd.org 
 
Debbie Herr 
Project Director 
Black Oak Mine Unified School District 
P.O. Box 4510 
Georgetown, CA 95634 
Phone: (530) 333-8300 
Fax: (530) 333-8303 
Email: dherr@bomusd.org 
 
Dr. Dixie King 
Program Evaluator 
Transforming Local Communities, Inc. 
5500 Ming Avenue, Suite 240 
Bakersfield, CA 93309 
Phone: (661) 827-5245, Ext. 250 
Fax: (661) 827-5260 
Email: dking@tlcprofessionals.com 
 
Dr. Portia Lee 
Project Director 
Pomona Unified School District 
800 South Grey Avenue 
Pomona, CA 91766 
Phone: (909) 397-4711, Ext. 3854 
Fax: (909) 629-8744 
Email: portia.lee@pusd.org 
 
Terry Longoria 
Project Director 
Napa County Office of Education 
2121 Imola 
Napa, CA 94559 
Phone: (707) 259-5979 
Email: tlongoria@ncoe.k12.ca.us 
 
Jodi Marcus-Moore 
Evaluator 
Marcus Management Solutions 
17953 Collins Street 
Encino, CA 91316 
Phone: (818) 286-3928 
Fax: (818) 286-3928 
Email: jodimarcus@earthlink.net 
 

Bonnie Mooney 
Project Director 
Ontario Montclair School District 
4825 Bandera Street 
Montclair, CA 91763 
Phone: (909) 450-2071 
Fax: (909) 450-2076 
Email: bonnie.mooney@omsd.k12.ca.us 
 
Linda Perez 
Project Director 
Pajaro Valley Unified Scbool District 
335 East Lake Avuene 
Watsonville, CA 95076 
Phone: (831) 728-6300, Ext. 217 
Fax: (831) 728-6963 
Email: linda.perez@pvsa.org 
 
Veronica Robbins 
Evaluator 
Creative School Resources and Research 
520 Cottonwood Street, Suite 5 
Woodland, CA 95695 
Phone: (530) 669-3600 
Fax: (530) 669-3633 
Email: veronica@grantgoddess.com 
 
Terri Villa-McDowell 
Program Coordinator 
ABC Unified School District 
16700 Norwalk Boulevard 
Cerritos, CA 90703 
Phone: (562) 926-5566, Ext. 21150 
Fax: (562) 926-5627 
Email: terri.villa-mcdowell@abcusd.k12.ca.us 
 
 
COLORADO 
 

Tiffani Martin 
Project Coordinator 
Effective Educational Practices 
P.O. Box 21570 
Boulder, CO 80308 
Phone: (303) 442-6789 
Fax: (303) 442-6790 
Email: tmartin@successfulschools.org 
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DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
 

Dr. Frances Harris-Burke 
Project Director 
Mary McLeod Bethune Academy Public  

Charter School 
1003 K Street, NW, Suite 405 
Washington, DC 20001 
Phone: (202) 628-8848, Ext. 132 
Fax: (202) 628-8840 
Email: fharrisburke@studentsupportcenter.org 
 
 
FLORIDA 
 

Suzy Berrios 
Project Director 
Miami Dade County Public Schools 
1500 Biscayne Boulevard 
Miami, FL 33132 
Phone: (305) 995-1452 
Fax: (305) 995-7336 
Email: sberrios@dadeschools.net 
 
Becky Sharpe 
Project Director 
Lafayette County Schools 
160 Northeast County Schools 
Mayo, FL 32066 
Phone: (386) 294-1417 
Fax: (386) 294-1564 
Email: bsharpe@lafayette.k12.fl.us 
 
 
GEORGIA 
 

Gary Mullis 
Project Director 
Wheeler County Board of Education 
P.O. Box 272 
Baxley, GA 31513 
Phone: (912) 367-9280 
Fax: (912) 583-4822 
Email: garyemullis@hotmail.com 
 
Sonja Shavers 
Project Director 
Dooly County Board of Education 
202 Cotton Street 
Vienna, GA 31092 
Phone: (229) 268-7751 
Fax: (229) 268-9324 
Email: sshavers@dooly.k12.ga.us 
 

Malik Watkins 
Evaluator 
Custom Research Services 
P.O. Box 5144 
Savannah, GA 31414 
Phone: (912) 604-9557 
Fax: (912) 691-4712 
Email: watkins_malik@yahoo.com 
 
 
IOWA 
 

Dr. Ron Howard 
Evaluator 
Lineville-Clio Safe Schools/Healthy Students 
907 West First Street 
Leon, IA 50144 
Phone: (641) 446-3801 
Fax: (641) 446-8562 
Email: famplace@grm.net 
 
David Paulek 
Project Director 
Van Buren Community Schools 
503 Henry Drive 
Keosauqua, IA 52565 
Phone: (641) 936-4412 
Fax: (641) 936-4413 
Email: dkpaulek@nations.net 
 
Beverly Stokes 
Director 
Lineville-Clio School 
907 West First Street 
Leon, IA 50144 
Phone: (641) 446-3801 
Fax: (641) 446-8562 
Email: famplace@grm.net 
 
Barb Winters 
Project Director 
Allamakee Community School District 
1059 Third Avenue, NW 
Waukon, IA 52172 
Phone: (563) 568-4013 
Fax: (563) 568-3978 
Email: bwinters@allamakee.k12.ia.us 
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IDAHO 
 

Janet Goodliffe 
Project Director 
Madison School District 
290 North First East 
Rexburg, ID 83440 
Phone: (208) 359-3300 
Fax: (208) 359-3345 
Email: goodliff@mail.d321.k12.id.us 
 
 
ILLINOIS 
 

Stacia McGuire 
Project Director 
Gallatin County School District 
5175 Highway 13 
Junction, IL 62954 
Phone: (618) 272-4300, Ext. 3 
Fax: (618) 272-4330 
Email: smcguire@gcs.shawneelink.net 
 
 
MASSACHUSETTS 
 

Carol Brayboy 
Project Director 
Boston Public Schools 
443 Warren Street 
Boston, MA 02125 
Phone: (617) 635-6788 
Fax: (617) 635-8027 
Email: cbrayboy@boston.k12.ma.us 
 
 
MARYLAND 
 

Tracey Cottman 
Project Director 
Somerset County Public Schools 
7928-A Crisfield Highway 
Westover, MD 21871 
Phone: (410) 621-6232 
Fax: (410) 641-2931 
Email: tcottman@somerset.k12.md.us 
 
 

MAINE 
 

Kelly Streeter 
Project Director 
Maine School Administration District #55 
137 South Hiram Road 
Hiram, ME 04041 
Phone: (207) 625-2323 
Fax: (207) 625-2020 
Email: kstreeter@sad55.k12.me.us 
 
 
MICHIGAN 
 

Maria Boyd-Springer 
Project Director 
Flint Community Schools 
923 East Kearsley Street 
Flint, MI 48503 
Phone: (810) 760-1230 
Fax: (810) 760-6880 
Email: mboydspringer@flintschools.org 
 
 
MINNESOTA 
 

Jodi Korzenowski 
Project Director 
Duluth Public Schools 
215 North 1st Avenue, E 
Duluth, MN 55802 
Phone: (218) 336-8908 
Fax: (218) 336-8909 
Email: jodi.korzenowski@duluth.k12.mn.us 
 
Janice Madden 
Project Director 
New London Spicer Public Schools  
Independent School District #345 
2200 23rd Street, NE, Suite 2030 
Willmar, MN 55355 
Phone: (320) 231-7032 
Fax: (320) 231-7033 
Email: janice_m@co.kandiyohi.mn.us 
 
Julia Williams 
Evaluator 
University of Minnesota 
Department of Education 
120 MonH 
1211 Ordean Court 
Duluth, MN 55812 
Phone: (218) 726-8630 
Fax: (218) 726-7008 
Email: jwillia1@d.umn.edu 
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MISSOURI 
 

Jon Turner 
Project Director 
Cabool R-IV School District 
P.O. Box 613 
Cabool, MO 65689 
Phone: (417) 962-0088 
Fax: (417) 962-5043 
Email: turner@caboolsafeschools.org 
 
 
NORTH CAROLINA 
 

Sue Lynn Ledford 
Project Director 
Cherokee County Schools 
911 Andrews Road 
Murphy, NC 28906 
Phone: (828) 835-3295 
Fax: (828) 835-3295 
Email: sue.ledford@cherokee.k12.nc.us 
 
David Watts 
Evaluator 
Cherokee County Schools Safe Schools/Healthy 

Students Project One Accord 
911 Andrews Road 
Murphy, NC 28906 
Phone: (828) 835-3295 
Fax: (828) 835-3295 
Email: dwatts7826@charter.net 
 
 
NEBRASKA 
 

Connie Funk 
Project Director 
South Sioux City School District 
3201 Dakota Avenue 
South Sioux City, NE 68776 
Phone: (402) 412-2883 
Fax: (402) 494-4876 
Email: connie.funk@ssccardinals.org 
 
Michael Shain 
Evaluator 
Applied Information Management Institute 
1905 Harney Street 
Omaha, NE 68102 
Phone: (402) 345-5025, Ext. 139 
Fax: (402) 346-3257 
Email: mike@aiminstitute.org 
 
 

NEW JERSEY 
 

Joshua Wayne 
Project Director 
Bergen County Technical Schools 
293-295 Main Street 
Hackensack, NJ 7801 
Phone: (201) 343-6000, Ext. 3511 
Fax: (201) 996-8976 
Email: josway@bergen.org 
 
 
NEW MEXICO 
 

Steve Mills 
Project Director 
Alamo Navajo School Board 
P.O. Box 907 
Magdalena, NM 87825 
Phone: (575) 854-2635, Ext. 1822 
Fax: (575) 854-2545 
Email: steve@ansb1.org 
 
 
NEW YORK 
 

Ellen Garcia 
Project Director 
Mt. Vernon City School District 
165 North Columbus Avenue 
Mt. Vernon, NY 10553 
Phone: (914) 665-5204 
Fax: (914) 665-5340 
Email: egarcia@mtvernoncsd.org 
 
Dr. Katherine Roberts 
Evaluator 
Interactive Health, LLC 
118 Locust Drive 
Nyack, NY 10960 
Phone: (845) 675-7591 
Fax: (845) 480-5261 
Email: roberts@interactivehlth.com 
 
Marsha Sawyer 
Project Director 
St. Lawrence-Lewis BOCES 
7227 State Highway 56 
Norwood, NY 13668 
Phone: (315) 353-6693, Ext. 20418 
Fax: (315) 353-8875 
Email: msawyer@sllboces.org 
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Joelle Taylor 
Project Director 
Rome City School District 
112 East Thomas Street 
Rome, NY 13440 
Phone: (315) 338-6518 
Fax: (315) 338-6527 
Email: jotaylor@romecsd.org 
 
Brenda Triplett 
Project Director 
Uniondale Union Free School District 
933 Goodrich Street 
Uniondale, NY 11553 
Phone: (516) 414-5634 
Fax: (516) 414-5635 
Email: btriplett@uniondaleschools.org 
 
 
OHIO 
 

Marlene Boas 
Program Director 
Sandusky City Schools 
407 Decatur Street 
Sandusky, OH 44870 
Phone: (419) 609-4410 
Fax: (419) 624-3278 
Email: mboas@scs-k12.net 
 
Amy Stewart 
Project Director 
Highland Local Schools 
6506 SR 229 
P.O. Box 98 
Sparta, OH 43350 
Phone: (419) 768-2206 
Email: amy_stewart@highland.k12.oh.us 
 
 
OKLAHOMA 
 

Lonnie Hamilton 
Project Director 
El Reno Public Schools 
P.O. Box 580 
El Reno, OK 73036 
Phone: (405) 262-4289 
Fax: (405) 422-3692 
Email: lhamilton2@elreno.k12.ok.us 
 

Michael Hickman 
Evaluator 
El Reno Public Schools 
P.O. Box 580 
El Reno, OK 73036 
Phone: (405) 262-4289 
Fax: (405) 422-3692 
Email: michael@gwsok.com 
 
 
PENNSLYVANIA 
 

Gwendolyn Atkins-Miller 
Project Director 
William Penn School District 
10 West Baltimore Avenue 
Landsdowne, PA 19050 
Phone: (484) 461-9619 
Email: gmiller@wpsd.k12.pa.us 
 
Pam Smith 
Project Coordinator 
School District of Lancaster 
251 South Prince Street 
4th Floor 
Lancaster, PA 17603 
Phone: (717) 396-6501 
Email: pmsmith@lancaster.k12.pa.us 
 
Marueen Zdanis 
Local Evaluator 
Temple University 
Center for Research in Human Development 

and Education 
1301 Cecil B. Moore Avenue 
Philadelphia, PA 19122 
Phone: (215) 204-1740 
Fax: (215) 204-5130 
Email: mzdanis@temple.edu 
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SOUTH CAROLINA 
 

Wanda Pearson 
Program Evaluator 
Tidwell & Associates, Inc. 
13 Surrey Court, Suite 100 
Columbia, SC 29212 
Phone: (803) 722-8985 
Fax: (803) 722-8987 
Email: wpearson@grantmaster.org 
 
Mary Kate Powell 
Project Director 
Horry County Schools 
P.O. Box 260005 
1605 Horry Street 
Conway, SC 29528 
Phone: (843) 488-6564 
Fax: (843) 488-6563 
Email: mpowell@do.hcs.k12.sc.us 
 
 
TENNESSEE 
 

Sue Brandon 
Project Director 
Shelby County Schools 
180 South Hollywood 
Memphis, TN 38112 
Phone: (901) 873-8147 
Fax: (901) 873-4942 
Email: sbrandon@scsk12.org 
 
Dr. Matt Ryerson 
Project Director 
Bradley County School District 
5005 North Lee Highway 
Cleveland, TN 37312 
Phone: (423) 476-1160 
Fax: (423) 476-3902 
Email: mryerson@sshsgrant.org 
 
Dawn Werner 
Project Director 
Bristol Tennessee City Schools 
615 Martin Luther King, Jr., Boulevard 
Bristol, TN 37620 
Phone: (423) 652-9247 
Fax: (423) 652-9552 
Email: wernerd@btcs.org 
 
 

TEXAS 
 

Enrique Hernandez 
Project Director 
San Benito Consolidated Independent  

School District 
240 North Crockett Street 
San Benito, TX 78586 
Phone: (956) 361-6301 
Fax: (956) 361-6128 
Email:  

rickhernandez@mail.sanbenito.k12.tx.us 
 
Liz Kaminski 
Project Director 
New Braunfels Independent School District 
409 West Mill Street 
New Braunfels, TX 78130 
Phone: (830) 643-5771 
Fax: (830) 643-5743 
Email: lkaminski@newbraunfels.tx.ed.net 
 
Willa Rosen 
Project Director 
Round Rock Independent School District 
1311 Round Rock Avenue 
Round Rock, TX 78681 
Phone: (512) 464-5466 
Fax: (512) 428-7990 
Email: willa_rosen@roundrock.isd.org 
 
 
WASHINGTON 
 

Debby Gaffney 
Project Director 
North Thurston Public Schools 
305 College Street, NE 
Lacey, WA 98516 
Phone: (360) 412-4470 
Fax: (360) 412-4555 
Email: dgaffney@nthurston.k12.wa.us 
 
Lori Stolee 
Project Director 
Northwest Educational Services District #189 
1601 R Avenue 
Anacortes, WA 98221 
Phone: (360) 299-4010 
Fax: (360) 299-4070 
Email: lstolee@esd189.org 
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WISCONSIN 
 

Kim Cassidy 
Project Director 
Wautoma Area School District 
514 South Cambridge Street 
P.O. Box 870 
Wautoma, WI 54982 
Phone: (920) 787-5598 
Fax: (920) 787-1513 
Email: cassidyk@wautoma.k12.wi.us 
 
 

WYOMING 
 

Hattie Penny 
Project Director 
Freemont County School District #38 
445 Little Wind River Bottom Road 
Arapahoe, WY 82510 
Phone: (307) 856-9333 
Fax: (307) 857-4327 
Email: hpenny@fremont38.k12.wy.us 
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